Sealed Tenders are invited from reputed registered Manpower Agencies / Service Provider to provide the 

services of Manpower on contract basis for day to day official/academic work of Govt. I.T.I., KUTRA . 

Tender should be accompanied with refundable Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 6500/- (Rupees Six 

Thousand Five Hundred Only)in shape of Demand Draft in the favour of Principal,  I.T.I., KUTRA, on any 

Nationalized Bank payable at KUTRA. 

The detailed information for outsourcing the service of aforesaid services is given in the Tender Document 

which may either be downloaded from the website www.itikutra.org.in or obtained in person from the

[...]

number of personnel required may increase or decrease in any or all of the categories as per the 
evolving needs of the Institution. 

Sl. No Nature of manpower Tentative Requirement 

01 Watchman 03Nos. (ITI, KUTRA) 

02 Sweeper 01 Nos. (ITI, KUTRA) 

The approximate estimated cost with GST of the contract is Rs. 8,57,110/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Fifty Seven 

Thousand and One Hundred Ten only) per annum. 

Interested Manpower Service Providers are required to submit the duly filled-in tender document, along 

with the following: 

 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs6500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred only) 
 All other requisite supporting documents 

The complete tender documents must be submitted on or before 24.06.2025 by 5.00 P.M. at the 

following address: Principal, Govt. I.T.I., Kutra, AT- LITIBEDA ROAD, PO/PS- KUTRA, DIST-

SUNDARGARH, PIN – 770018 by Registered post / Speed post / By hand.

[...]

Both sealed envelopes should be kept in a 

third sealed envelope super scribing “Tender for providing Manpower Services to Govt. I.T.I., KUTRA”. 

Tender Documents received after 24.06.2025 by 5.00 P.M. will not be considered. 

6. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 6500/- (Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only) — 

refundable and without interest — must necessarily accompany the tender submitted by the Service 

Provider. The EMD should be in the form of a Demand Draft issued by any Nationalized Bank, drawn 

in favour of "Principal, I.T.I., KUTRA" Payable at KUTRA.